PushPull XS SFP LC

General information

Design PushPull XS SFP LC Plug Connector, overmoulded
No. of contacts 2

Contact pitch 6.25 mm

Mode Multimode or Singlemode

Core- / Cladding Diameter 50 pm / 125 pm or 9 pm / 125 pm

Temperature range -40° C .. +85° C
Mating cycles 50
IP - Protection IP 65/67 when mated

Insertion force 60 N
Withdrawal force L0 N
Retention force 200 N

Environment & mechanical tests IEC 61753-1 category E

RoHS - compliant Yes
UL file pending

Insulator material

Material PC (Connector) + PA (Unlocking Ring) + PBT (LC Connector) + TPE (overmoulding)
Color black (coding/polarisation indicator available in yellow, red, blue and green)
UL classification UL 94-V0

SFP specification

LC SFP Transceiver must be acc. fo INF-8074i . The position of the optical reference plane and the mechanical reference plane may
not exceed the shown values:

optical reference plane

LC SFP: 7,63 £2,1

mechanical reference plane SFP Transceiver acc. to INF-8074i

for LC-catch mechanism

All Dimensions in mm Scale Free size tfol. Ref.
Original Size DIN AL 111 Sub.
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